(Rev. 6-93) RECORD. OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2. 16-69	- 29 - 2000 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: I	11300920
1. Name of conveying party(les): DENNIS L. THOMISON JAMES BOUK Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes U No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KATHLEEN GARMBOA HOPKINS Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 421 CHULSEA COURT
☐ Other	City: PITTSBURGH State: PA ZIP: 15241
Execution Date: 2 /16 / 60	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WILLIAM L. KRAYER Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 5 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 241 MERION DR	8. Deposit account number:
City: PITTSBURGH State: PA ZIP: 15228	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/29/2000 DCDATES 00000024 09305409 DO NOT US 01 FC:581 (40.00 BP)	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature 2/16/00 Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet Information 16: A TENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kathleen Garrubba Hopkins, Dennis L. Thompson, and James Bourusa have jointly made inventions or improvements entitled:

ADHERENT ROBOT

and have this / day of February, 2000 executed an application for United States Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements;

and WHEREAS Dennis L. Thompson and James Bourusa have agreed, for one dollar the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, to assign all their rights to said invention and application for patent to said Kathleen Garrubba Hopkins;

NOW THEREFORE, and intending to be legally bound, I hereby assign and transfer unto said Kathleen Garrubba Hopkins the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and inventions or improvements for the United States and all foreign countries, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues of said application, with the right to file applications for and to obtain patents and/or other protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such foreign applications the benefit of the International Convention.

Executed this // day of February, 2000.

Dennis L. Thompson

James Bouruse

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>)
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>
SS
County of <u>Allegheny</u>

Personally appeared before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of February, 2000

Dennis L. Thompson, and James Bourges, to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notaria Seal
Camille Smith, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 02/16/2000